
We are construction consultants.
We have been involved in the Southern California HOA 

industry for over 40 years. 
We are unique in that our sole focus is on servicing the HOA 

industry.
We are a company with strong depth of construction 

knowledge and experience.
We have a deep background in assisting HOAs in projects just 

like yours

1R



 Complete all Preconstruction activities as assigned by the 
Board

 Oversee project progress to completion in a timely and cost-
effective manner.

 Advocate for the HOA and provide recommendations to 
issues that arise.

 Coordinate and monitor the contractors’ activities and 
progress.

 Review the work in progress to verify compliance with 
contracts, specifications, schedules and invoice requests. 

 Review change orders for accuracy and reasonableness.

2R



 Maintain project budget and cost records for the HOA.
 Review lien releases associated with each invoice.
 Verify the receipt of all guarantees, warranties,  releases 

and manuals.
 Conduct final inspections of the project and develop  

“punch lists.”
 Ensure proper close out documents and obtain Notice of 

Completion.

3R



4R

In short, we act as a representative of the 
Board, and act  in the Board’s best interest.



Chateau 
Royale

S h e r m a n  O a k s

Renovation Included:

 - Seismic Retrofit
 - New roof 
 - laundry room reno
 - Asphalt Replacement 
 - Balcony Repairs



6

Wilshire Selby East
• W i l s h i r e  B l v d

Renovation Included:

 - Concrete repairs
 - New roof 
 - Replace cooling tower
 - Waterproofing planters 
 - Balcony Repairs
 - Reconstruct pool



7

Alta Lofts
• L i n c o l n  H e i g h t s

Project Consists of:

 - Evaluate work of general 
contractor
• Improper waterproofing
• Inadequate deck coating
• Failed to perform window 

repairs
• Window washing system 

failed 
 



Contract Execution

8D

Owner Contractor Agreement



Communication

9D

Repair and Restoration Notice



10R

 Homeowner
Communications

& Notices 



Conditions at 14242 Burbank

• Windows leaking
• Balcony decks leaking
• Upper roof deck leaking
• Pergolas need repairs
• Waterproof exterior stucco

11



Windows leaking



Balcony decks leaking

Third floor balconies have least protection



Upper roof deck leaking



15

The wood shade structures above the third 
floor balconies look fine from street level.  

But they have sustained moderate damage 
from years of neglected maintenance



16

There was obviously a defect in the stucco 
coating at your community.  Random 

cracks are a bad sign.  In older buildings we 
see the lath paper behind the stucco has 

deteriorated over time, and the most 
economical solution is elastomeric coating.

Waterproof exterior stucco



17

Sources of Funding Available for a Repair Project
• Contributions from Reserves

• Contributions from regular assessment 
increases

• Contributions from a special 
assessment

• Couple the special assessment with a 
loan



18



19



20

Sources of Funding Available for a Repair Project
• Contributions from Reserves

• Contributions from regular assessment 
increases 

• Contributions from a special 
assessment

• Couple the special assessment with a 
loan



21

Example of how owners can participate in a loan
• The HOA secures the loan with owner approval

• Your community qualifies for a fixed rate loan at 
6.25%-7.0% interest for a period of 10-to-12 
years.

• Each owner can opt to pay the assessment in 
full or take advantage of the loan.

• The ballot for the assessment will state the 
amount of the assessment and the terms of the 
loan.





23

Project Budget Qty UM
Selected 
Bidder 

14242 Burbank Weatherproofing Enhancements

R& R sliders and install door pans
13 EA $              6,305.00 

3rd Floor balcony reconstructions
13 EA $          119,305.00 

Roof Walkway repairs
1 LS $            79,415.00 

Deck coating re-coat on 1st and 2nd floor balconies, 2nd & 3rd floor walkways
36 LF $          108,440.00 

Remove and re-set 24 windows to achieve proper flashing
24 EA $            90,600.00 

Repairs on 13 wood overhead shade structures
13 LS $            47,615.00 

Scaffold 6 months rental+OH
1 LS $            60,030.00 

Elastomeric paint exterior elevations+ railings 1 LS $          254,745.00 
Total

$          766,455.00 

Villa Tivoli Budget



24

Budget for Project

Hard Construct cost from above $ 766,455 

Contingency: 10% $   76,646 

Subtotal $ 843,101 

Permit Fee @ 1.0%+ termite inspections $   13,665 

Construction Management fee @ 8% + hourly $   88,000 

Total $ 944,766 

Credit from January special assessment $(126,853)

Preliminary Grand Total loan amount $ 817,913 

Villa Tivoli Budget



25

Villa Tivoli Potential Lenders

Villa Tivoli
Loan Proposal Comparison assuming $817,913 principal amount

Amortization Monthly Mo. payment Loan 
Lender Rate Term (yrs) Payment per owner Fee Comments

Citizen's Bank 6.50% 10 $  9,287 $        357.20 $     2,044 Loan is amortized over 10 years

Popular 
Association Bank 6.65% 12 $  8,259 $        317.67 $     3,000 Loan is amortized over 12 years

Notes:
Each lender has performed preliminary underwriting before issuing a proposal
Each lender require the HOA to set up accounts at their bank and keep a +/- $50k of Reserves in the bank.
Citizen's will fund entire loan at closing, which will increase interest payments

PAB will fund loan draws monthly from credit line, convert to term loan at completion of 
construction, so interest only accrues to funds drawn.



26

Draft Ballot Villa Tivoli



27

Draft Ballot 
Villa Tivoli



Agenda for this meeting
• Design Build Associates (DBA)

• Conditions at Villa Tivoli

• How special projects are typically financed

• Questions from homeowners

28



29

1. Will I be reimbursed for the termite treatment I paid for, related to moisture from the pergolas 
and balconies?  Will you treat for any termite activity found during the repairs?  
 
2. Will you provide a schedule of what repairs are being done to which units for the whole 
building?   I would like to know what repairs are being planned for my unit, and also for the unit 
above me since this may affect my unit.  
 
3. If we need extra work done after the planned repairs, how will you prioritize the contingency 
funds? 
 
4. SPECIAL ASSESSMENT: If we pay cash, can this be paid in installments?  Will you provide 
at least a 30-day lead time for payments? 
 
5. Just to confirm, you are applying the previous special assessment to the total cost of repairs, 
correct? 
 
6. Will the recoating of the 2nd & 3rd floor walkways cover the existing stains?  Will you plug all 
holes left by the SB326 testing? 
 
7. How will claims of problems be handled after the project is completed?  For example, if my 
windows start leaking after they are repaired? What are the warranties?  
 
8. If you find wood rot around windows or moisture damage to the flooring and underlayment 
near patio doors when you remove windows and doors, what is the plan to correct this 

Villa Tivoli Comments from April Meeting







DaleMeredith@Dbuild.com

32

(Mention Community name and your Unit # in Subject Line please)


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Conditions at 14242 Burbank
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22
	Slide Number 23
	Slide Number 24
	Slide Number 25
	Slide Number 26
	Slide Number 27
	Agenda for this meeting
	Slide Number 29
	Slide Number 30
	Slide Number 31
	DaleMeredith@Dbuild.com

